64B1-9.003 Notice of Noncompliance.

(1) Definitions.

(a) “Notice of noncompliance” is a notification by the department issued to a certificateholder as a first response to minor violations of Board rules, which is not accompanied by a fine or other disciplinary penalty.

(b) “Minor violation” refers to a violation of a Board rule that does not result in economic or physical harm to a person or adversely affect the public health, safety, or welfare or create a significant threat of such harm.

(2) The Board designates the following as minor violations for which a notice of noncompliance may be issued for the first violation thereof:

(a) Failure to provide written notice of a licensee’s current mailing address and place of practice in violation of Rule 64B1-6.100, F.A.C.

(b) Failure to complete required credit hours of approved continuing education during a license biennium required by Rule 64B1-6.003, F.A.C., on the condition that the licensee has completed 75% of the continuing education requirement, and the licensee completes the remaining 25% of the requirement within 120 days of the renewal date.

(c) Violation of subsections 64B1-5.007(5) through (7), F.A.C.
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